7/21/05

07-27-2005 103048223

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1: Name of conveying party: **Michael Thomas Cravatt** 

.'S

2: Name and Address of receiving parties:

Roger L. Wood 749 Mike Gibson Lane

Milton Florida

Lloyd R. Blocker 7450 North Palafox Pensacola, Florida 32503

3: Nature of conveyance: Assignment

4: Patent number: 6,851,660

5: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:

> Roger L. Wood 749 Mike Gibson Lane Milton Florida

- 6: Total number of patent and applications involved: 1
- 7: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 enclosed
- 8. The execution date of the document is July 15, 2005
- 9: Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

7-21-05

Total number of pages including cover sheets, attachment, and documents 2

00000122 6851660

**PATENT** REEL: 016793 FRAME: 0836

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

Whereas, I, Michael Thomas Cravatt of Molino, Florida, hereafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in Landscape Timber Anchoring System

No. **6,851,660**, dated February 8, 2005; and whereas I am now the sole owner of said patent,, and,

Whereas Roger L. Wood, of Milton, Florida whose post office address is 749 Mike Gibson Lane, Milton, Florida 32583 and Lloyd R. Blocker of Pensacola, Florida whose post office address is 7450 North Palafox, Pensacola, Florida 32503, herein collectively referred to "assignees" are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignees the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assinees for their own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this Q \ day of July, 2005 at Fort Walton Beach, Florida

Mechal J. Canall.
(signature)
State of Florida
County of Okaloosa
before me personally appeared said Michael Thomas Cravatt and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of July, 2005, and
who produced a VALID DRIVER'S LICENSE, number Florida DL
C613-558-43-345, as identification and DID NOT taken an oath.
Melanie E Lynch
Seal (Notary Public)
Notary Public State of Florida Melanie E Lynch My Commission DD388443 Expires 01/20/2009

RECORDED: 07/21/2005

PATENT REEL: 016793 FRAME: 0837